
Federal Communications Commission 
Authorization and Evaluation Division 

Date: March 28 2025 

Ref:   Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing 
FCC ID: UAU-WLAP 

Integrated Control Technology (“the applicant”) certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, 
Integrated Contol Technology (USA) LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above 
referenced FCC ID.   

Integrated Control Technology accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee 
has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding 
involving the equipment. 

Integrated Control Technology (USA) LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the 
obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. 
Integrated Control Technology (USA) LLC does not require an FCC FRN as they do no other business with 
the FCC other than being designated as a US Agent of process. 

Designated U.S. Agent Information:  
Name:  Integrated Control Technology (USA) LLC 
Address: 6281 S Racine Cir, STE 200, Centennial, CO 80111 
Contact Person: Damon Standish 
Tel.: +1 720 442 0767 
Email:  dstandish@ict.co 

Sincerely, 

[Insert applicant company name] [Insert US Agent company name] 
Steven Whitaker Damon Standish 
(Applicant signature) (US Agent signature) 

Applicant FCC FRN: 0015106453 US Agent FCC FRN: 0034068650

Note: U.S. Agent for Service of Process Attestation: Per KDB 986446 Item 18 “If the agent for service of process 
does business with the FCC, it should have an FRN, and that FRN is required to be included on the 
attachment/certification letter designating the agent for service of process. If the agent for service of process does 
no business with the FCC other than being designated as an U.S agent for service of process, a separate FRN is not 

https://apps.fcc.gov/kdb/GetAttachment.html?id=dLqzgN92KwvrQlO2oRIGMw%3D%3D&desc=986446%20D01%20Covered%20Equipment%20Guidance%20v02&tracking_number=325672


 

required; in such case, only the grantee’s FRN is required to be included on the attachment/certification letter 
designating the U.S. agent for service of process.” 

 




